

SC 462/2021
STATE Vs. DEEPAK AND ORS.
FIR No. 325 /2020
PS (Mandawali)

13.02.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the
State.

Both the accused on bail.

Both the accused request for adjournment stating
that their counsel is not available today.

Present PW-1 Robin and PW-2 Vikas. Because of
the reasons mentioned separately, in evidence, no ground for
adjournment is made out. Their cross-examination is rendered
Nil. Opportunity given.

Present ASI Virender and SI Vikas. Both are
discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE on 25.04.2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
13.02.2023 (pm)