

26.11.2024

Present : Mr. Devesh Rattan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Malay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment on the ground that brother of the Ld. Main Counsel for the defendant has died and therefore he is unable to appear before the court today.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned.

However, at the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, it is directed that no further adjournments shall be granted to the defendant for addressing arguments on the pending applications.

To come up for arguments on the pending applications on 26.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.11.2024