

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
ASI Pramod Kumar in person (on execution of B/w).

B/w was ordered to be issued against IO on the last date of hearing, as he failed to appear on the last date and stated to be on medical leave. However, no medical leave record is filed on record till date.

On query of the Tribunal, IO submits that DAR is ready, however, parties have not appeared before the Tribunal today. Reason for non-bringing of the parties is not satisfactory.

SHO is directed to appear before the Tribunal on NDOH alongwith DAR.

Notice be issued to the SHO concerned on filing of PF; to be executed through the DCP concerned returnable on **01.04.2026**.

Despite appearance of the IO today, the B/w issued vide previous order are not cancelled and shall continue till further order.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27.03.2026