

SC No. 462/2021
State vs. Deepak & Ors.
FIR No. 325/2020
PS: Mandawali

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Substitute APP for the State.
Both accused are on bail.
Sh. Kulwinder Singh, advocate for both accused
persons.

Today, the matter was fixed for final judgment but counsel
for accused wants time to file some case laws and written
submissions.

Put up this matter on **26.05.2026** for filing of the written
arguments.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/16.05.2026